
 

Date: 08/18/22 
 

CHANGE ORDER #3E 
 

Contractor Name: Beals Martin and Associates, Inc. 
Contract Name: Bid Package E, General Trades 
Project Name: Phase 1 Modernizations at 5 School Sites 

Farnham ES, Sartorette ES 
Contract Number: C22-060 
 
PCO 

# 
Description 

CCD 
# 

RFI # 
Amount of 

Change 
67 Added condensing unit pad excavation, 

compaction, and baserock next to bldg. C per CCD 
8, performed with hand tools due to no machine 
access at Sartorette. 

Sa-8 Sa-18 $  27,318.00 

68 Expand existing concrete pad for split-system unit; 
existing layout was not large enough due to 
existing condensing unit for the IDF closet not 
shown on drawings at Farnham. 

Fa-7 Fa-22 $    8,794.00 

 Total of Change Order #3E   $ 36,112.00  

 
 Original Contract Amount:   $      1,526,957.00  
 
    Change Order #1E Amount:  $             1,724.00  
 Change Order #2E Amount:   $           13,326.00  
 Change Order #3E Amount:   $           36,112.00  
 
 Revised Contract Amount: $       1,578,119.00   
 
 Farnham Subtotal:  $          789,591.00   
 Sartorette Subtotal: $          788,528.00   
 
 

Cambrian School 
District’s Signature:  Date:  
 

Program Manager’s 
Signature:  Date:  
 

Architect’s 
Signature:  Date:  
 

Contractor’s 
Signature:  Date:  
    

 

School 
District 

 

 

4115 Jacksol Drive 

San Jose, CA  95124 

(408) 377-2103 

Fax (408) 377-5944 

www.cambriansd.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Board of Trustees 

Carol Presunka 

Janet Gillis 

Donald Rocha 

Jarod Middleton 

Randy Scofield 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exploring Infinite Possibilities  
for Learning 

 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent 

Kristi Schwiebert 

 

Chief Financial Officer 

John Pappalardo 

grandeyc
Highlight


